Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FISHING TOOLS SPECIALTY, INC.	06/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FISHING TOOLS SPECIALTY, L.P.		
Street Address:	3333 Brazos Street		
City:	Odessa		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	79764		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6322110
Patent Number:	6041487
Patent Number:	5765836
Patent Number:	5462315
Patent Number:	5415442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713 238-8000

Email: Drose@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Rose
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2376-01600 DAR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Rose	

PATENT REEL: 017766 FRAME: 0932

500114590

6322/10

E

Total Attachments: 2

source=_Assignment_001#page1.tif source=_Assignment_001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017766 FRAME: 0933

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to FISHING TOOLS SPECIALTY, INC, a Texas corporation, by FISHING TOOLS SPECIALTY, L.P. a Texas Limited Parthership, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Company "FISHING TOOLS SPECIALTY, INC. ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, sell, grant and convey to said FISHING TOOLS SPECIALTY, L.P. ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

1. The following United States patents:

Patent No.	Issue Date
6,322,110	November 27, 2001
6,041,487	March 28, 2000
5,765,836	June 16, 1998
5,462,315	October 31, 1995
5,415,442	May 16, 1995

The following German Patent:

Patent No.	Publication Date		
69318398 (0630455)	November 19, 1998		

- 2 The inventions disclosed in said patents;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by Assignor or its successors or assigns, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to Assignor or its successors or assigns, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

PATENT REEL: 017766 FRAME: 0934

- 7. The right in Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and Assignor covenants that its successors and assigns, will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED in Odessa, Texas on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

By:

Α	SS	310	41	VC	Σ

FISHING	TOOLS	SPEÇIALT	Y. INC.
	_ ~ ~ ~ ~	~	-,

Date: <u>6-/2-06</u> 2006

Name: Ann Self

Title: Secretary-Treasurer

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF ECTOR

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared ANN SELF, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same, in his official capacity as Secretary-Treasurer of FISHING TOOLS SPECIALTY, INC. for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the // day of

_____, 2006.

[SEAL]



Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

1-25-2010

176300 01/2376.01600

RECORDED: 06/13/2006

2

PATENT REEL: 017766 FRAME: 0935